TRELLEBORG PIPE SE ALS
Kor-N-Seal® l
Most widely used flexible connector in sanitary sewer
applications throughout the world
Easy-to-Install
Meets the specifications of ASTM C923
PATENT
Patented Waveband tech-

Manhole Connector
WEDGE STYLE CONNECTORS
EX SERIES PLASTIC OR
STAINLESS STEEL
Installation requires a 1/2” socket
wrench & preset torque limiter.
Covered under U.S. Patent  No. 5,738,359
W W W.TRELLEBORG.COM/PIPE- SE ALS
PIPE O.D. RANGE MODEL NUMBER NOMINAL
HOLE SIZE
1.50-4.80 S106-7MWS 7”
3.50-4.50 S106-7WS 7”
4.20-6.40 S106-8SRWS 8”
1.50-4.80 S106-8MWS 8”
5.10-5.90 S106-8WS 8”
*6.00-6.75 S406-10AW 10”
*7.50-8.20 S406-10W 10”
*6.00-6.75 S406-10.5AW 101/2”
*7.50-8.70 S406-10.5W 101/2”
*6.00-7.00 S406-11BW 11”
*7.50-9.00 S406-11AW 11”
*3.50-6.90 S106-12M 12”
*6.00-7.00 S406-12CW 12”
*6.25-7.50 S406-12BW 12”
*7.50-9.00 S406-12AW 12”
*9.00-10.20 S406-12W 12”
*5.75-7.00 S106-12BW 12”
*7.00-8.50 S106-12AW 12”
*8.25-9.75 S106-12W 12”
*9.50-11.25 S106-14AW 14”
*9.50-11.25 S106-16BW 16”
*11.25-13.00 S106-16AW 16”
*13.00-14.20 S106-16W 16”
*14.00-15.50 S106-20BW 20”
*15.50-17.00 S106-20AW 20”
*17.00-18.15 S106-20W 20”
0
PIPE O.D.  RANGE MODEL NUMBER NOMINAL
HOLE SIZE
1.50-4.80 S106-7MT 7”
3.50-4.50 S106-7T 7”
4.20-6.40 S106-8SRT 8”
1.50-4.80 S106-8MT 8”
5.10-5.90 S106-8T 8”
6.00-6.75 S406-10AT 10”
7.50-8.40 S406-10T 10”
6.00-6.75 S406-10.5AT 101/2”
7.50-8.90 S406-10.5T 101/2”
6.00-7.00 S406-11BT 11”
7.50-9.00 S406-11AT 11”
3.50-6.90 S106-12MT 12”
6.00-7.00 S406-12CT 12”
6.25-7.50 S406-12BT 12”
7.50-9.00 S406-12AT 12”
9.00-10.50 S406-12T 12”
5.75-7.00 S106-12BT 12”
7.00-8.50 S106-12AT 12”
8.25-9.75 S106-12T 12”
9.50-11.25 S106-14AT 14”
9.50-11.25 S106-16BT 16”
11.25-13.00 S106-16AT 16”
13.00-14.50 S106-16T 16”
TOGGLE STYLE CONNECTORS
(JACK-IN-STYLE)
Installation requires a hydraulic jack
assembly.